Trade payables 755   -   755

Other financial liabilities 3,528   -   3,528

Short term provisions 24   -   24

Other current liabilities 103   -   103

4,410   -   4,410

TOTAL LIABILITIES 24,646   -   24,646

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 25,198   -   25,198

-   -   -

Footnotes  Balance sheet as at April 1, 2015

[This space has been intentionally left blank]

Saket City Hospitals Private Limited

Notes forming part of the financial statements

24.9B Reconciliation statement of equity as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

(Rs in Lacs)

IGAAP Adjustment Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 1 4,892   -   4,892

Intangible assets 1 41   -   41

Financial assets

Other financial assets 2 21,428   (7,142)   14,286

Other non current assets 2 -   7,036   7,036

26,361   (106)   26,255

Current assets

Inventories 3   -   3

Financial assets

Trade receivables 1,277   -   1,277

Other financial assets 14   -   14

Cash and cash equivalents 27   -   27

Other bank balances 3   -   3

Other current assets 2 518   145   663

1,842   145   1,987

TOTAL ASSETS 28,203   39   28,242

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity share capital 2,915   -   2,915

Other equity 5 (4,935)   322   (4,613)

Total Equity (2,020)   322   (1,698)

Non-current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 3 27,095   (283)   26,812

Long term provisions 23   -   23

27,118   (283)   26,835

Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 1,349   -   1,349

Trade payables 1,064   -   1,064

Other financial liabilities 598   -   598

Short term provisions 27   -   27

Other current liabilities 67   -   67

3,105   -   3,105

TOTAL LIABILITIES 30,223   (283)   29,940

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 28,203   39   28,242

-   -   -

Footnotes  Balance sheet as at March 31,2016

[This space has been intentionally left blank]

Saket City Hospitals Private Limited

Notes forming part of the financial statements

24.9C Reconciliation statement of profit and loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

(Rs. in Lacs)

Footnotes

 IGAAP Adjustment  Ind AS

INCOME

Revenue from operations 2 4,979   (27)   4,952

Other income 3   -   3

Finance income 622   -   622

Total income 5,604   (27)   5,577

Expenses

Purchase of pharmacy, drugs, consumables and implants 77   -   77

(Increase)/decrease in inventory of pharmacy, drugs and consumables and implants -   -   -

Employee benefits expense 4,6 627   3   630

Finance costs 3 3,424   (349)   3,075

Depreciation and amortization expense 558   -   558

Other expenses 3,490   -   3,490

Total expense 8,176   (346)   7,830

-

Loss before tax (2,572)   319   (2,253)

Tax expenses -   -

Loss for the year (2,572)   319   (2,253)

Other comprehensive income

Other comprehensive income not to be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods:

Re-measurement losses on defined benefit plans 4,6 -   3   3

Income tax effect -   -   -

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax -   3   3

Total comprehensive income for the year, net of tax attributable to Equity shareholder (2,572)   322   (2,250)

 Year ended March 31, 2016

[This space has been intentionally left blank]

Saket City Hospitals Private Limited

Notes forming part of the financial statements

24.9D

1) Property, plant and equipment

2) Security deposits

3) Borrowings

4) Remeasurements of post-employment benefit obligations

5) Retained earnings

6) Other comprehensive Income

7) Statement of cash flows

[This space has been intentionally left blank]

Footnotes to the reconciliation of equity as at April 1, 2015 and March 31, 2016 and profit or loss for the year ended March 31, 2016

Under the previous GAAP, interest free security deposits (that are refundable in cash on completion of the lease term) are recorded at their